505471433 05/10/2019

EPAS ID: PAT5518236

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RESMED LIMITED	12/06/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RESMED PTY LTD	
Street Address:	1 ELIZABETH MACARTHUR DRIVE	
City:	BELLA VISTA, NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2153	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8844527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)626-1700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-326-3939

Email: kmhutchison@jonesday.com

Correspondent Name: JONES DAY

Address Line 1: 250 VESEY STREET

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10281-1047

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 520494-615002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: VISHAL V. KHATRI

SIGNATURE: /Vishal V Khatri/

DATE SIGNED: 05/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate_ResMedPtyLtd#page1.tif

PATENT 505471433 REEL: 049152 FRAME: 0346





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

RESCARE LIMITED

Australian Company Number 003 765 142

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

The company was a public company.

On the thirtieth day of June 1995 the company changed its name to

RESCARE OPERATIONS LIMITED

On the nineteenth day of October 1995 the company changed its name to **RESMED LIMITED**

On the sixth day of December 2018 the company converted to a **proprietary** company and the name changed to

RESMED PTY LTD

RECORDED: 05/10/2019

The company is **limited by shares**.

The day of commencement of registration is the twenty-ninth day of May 1989.

Issued by the Australian Securiti

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this fifth day of April 2019.

fares Physton

James Shipton Chair

PATENT REEL: 049152 FRAME: 0347